MINUTES

of the

Board of Education of the Solon School District

The Board of Education of the Solon School District, Cuyahoga County, Ohio, met in their Records Commission Meeting on June 30, 2023, at 7:45 a.m. in the Conference Room at the Board of Education.

ROLL CALL:

Present: Mr. Bolden, Mrs. Moses, Mr. Pickana

RESOLUTION NO. 158-23

RECORD DISPOSAL REQUEST FORMS

Mrs. Moses moved the adoption of the following resolution.

Recommended Motion: "...to approve all Record Disposal Request Forms as presented. The items requested for disposal are in compliance with our District's Records Retention Schedule."

Mr. Bolden seconded the resolution.

ROLL CALL:

AYES: Mr. Bolden, Mrs. Moses, Mr. Pickana

NAYS: NONE RESOLUTION ADOPTED

RESOLUTION NO. 159-23

ADJOURNMENT

Mr. Bolden moved the adoption of the following resolution.

BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of Education of the Solon School District to adjourn the meeting.

Mrs. Moses seconded the resolution.

KULL C	ALL:		
AYES:	Mr. Bolden, Mrs. Mose	s, Mr. Pickana	
NAYS:	NONE	RESOLUTION ADOPTED	
			President
			Treasurer